

NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

95814

July 18, 2024

To: X Office of Planning and Research

X San Bernardino County

For U.S. Mail: P.O. Box 3044

Sacramento, CA 95812-3044

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 385 North Arrowhead Ave. 2nd Floor

San Bernardino, CA 92415-0131

Street Address: 1400 Tenth St. Sacramento, CA

S:

City of Chino Planning Division P.O. Box 667

Chino, CA 91708-0667

Contact: Phone #:

From:

Christopher Cortez (909) 334-3525

Lead Agency (if different from above):

Address: Contact:

SUBJECT:

Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Sections 21108 and 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to the State Clearinghouse):

2000121036

Project Title:

PL24-0042 (Site Approval) Block 3

Project Location (include county):

Southeast corner of Legacy Park Street and East Preserve Loop (APN: 1057-181-29) in the

City of Chino, San Bernardino County, California

Project Applicant:

Century Communities

Project Description: A request to construct 59 detached single family residential dwelling units on 7.88 adjusted gross acres of land at a density of 7.49 dwelling units per acre located in the Low Density Residential (LDR) land use designation of The Preserve Specific Plan.

This is to advise that on February 23, 2022, the Chino Planning Commission approved PL21-0031 (Developer Modification to Tentative Tract Map No. 16420), PL21-0032 (Developer Modification to the South of Pine Master Site Approval No. MSA2006-02) to update the conditions of approval and modify the South of Pine MSA to reflect updates to the master site approval for consistency with amendments to The Preserve Specific Plan. As part of the project, an Addendum to the Preserve Chino Sphere of Influence – Subarea 2 Final Environmental Impact Report (EIR) (SCH No. 2000121036) for South of Pine Update 2022 was adopted.

On July 17, 2024, the Chino Planning Commission approved PL24-0042 (Site Approval), described above. The project is within the scope of the Addendum to the Preserve Chino Sphere of Influence – Subarea 2 Final EIR for South of Pine Update 2022, which adequately describes the proposed activity for the purposes of the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA), pursuant to Section 15162 of the CEQA Guidelines.

1.	The p	roject (_X_	will or	will not)	have a signific	cant effect on the	environment.	S	N	0
2.	X	An Envi	ronme	ntal Impa	ct Report was p	repared for this p	oroject pursuant to	the provisions of	CEQA; or	202	30/
		A Negat	tive De	eclaration	was prepared for	or this project pu	rsuant to the prov	isions of CEQA; or	288		RD
	A Mitigated Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CECA									=	유 (
3.	Mitigation measures (X were _ were not) made a condition of the approval of the project.									26	S
4.	A Mitigation Reporting or Monitoring Plan (X was _ was not) adopted for this project.										등두
5.	A Statement of Overriding Considerations (X was or was not) adopted for this project.								K	5	
6.	Findin			_	_	1,00	the provisions of 0		9	••	SIT
This is to certify that the environmental documents referenced above and record of project approval are available to the general public at Chino City Hall, 13220 Central Avenue, Chino, California 91710.											
Ch Cb 7-18-2024											
Chris	stopher	Cortez, A	Assista	nt Planne	er			Date			

Posted On: O - 24

Removed On: 09-03-24

Receipt No: 36 - 67262024 - 547

		Print		StartOver	Save		
		RECEIPT	NUME	BER:			
	36 — 09202022 — 635						
	STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)						
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		2000121036					
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE			
City of Chino				09202022			
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING		bon Victoria de la constante d		DOCUMENT NUME	BER		
San Bernardino							
PROJECT TITLE		-					
Block 3 - The Preserve							
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT E	MAIL		PHONE NUMBER			
Chino Preserve Development Corportation				(909) 334-3328			
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	CITY STATE			ZIP CODE		
PO Box 667	Chino	CA		91708-0667			
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)							
✓ Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	Sta	ite Ag	jency F	Private Entity		
				-			
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:					0.00		
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,539.25			0.00		
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,548.00	\$ _		0.00		
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due of	directly to CDFW	\$1,203.25	\$ _		0.00		
☑ Exempt from fee							
☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)							
✓ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy	۸						
E Too providedly para (alcast providedly loaded cast rescript copy					•		
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$		€ 0.0		
		4000.00	\$ - \$	CO	50.00		
□ Other			\$ _	95	<u> </u>		
PAYMENT METHOD:			Ψ _	P	2 9 R		
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL F	RECEIVED	\$	78	on 50.0€		
				22	- m -		
SIGNATURE AGEN	CY OF FILING PRINTED N	AME AND TIT	LE	PO.	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		
ve (Amsha	rico Duiz Donut. (Clork		AOUN	WISOR		
Jess	sica Ruiz, Deputy (JEIK			<u>+ 3</u>		



DATE FILED & POSTED

Removed On:_

NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

Septem	ber 20, 2022								
To: <u>X</u>	Office of Planning and F For U.S. Mail:	Research	Street Address:	From:	City of Chino Planning Division				
	P.O. Box 3044 Sacramento, CA 95812	-3044	1400 Tenth St. Sacramento, CA 95814		P.O. Box 667 Chino, CA 91708-0667				
X	San Bernardino County Clerk of the Board of Su	pervisors		Contact: Phone #:	Andrea Gilbert (909) 334-3328				
	385 North Arrowhead A San Bernardino, CA 924	ve, 2nd Floor		Lead Agency	(if different from above):				
	·			Address: Contact:					
SUBJEC	T: Filing of Notice of	f Determination in co	mpliance with Sect	ions 21108 and	21152 of the Public Resources Code.				
State Cle	aringhouse Number (if sut	omitted to the State C	Clearinghouse):	2000121036					
Project T	itle: Block 3 - The P	reserve							
Project Lo	ocation (include county):				na Road between Main Street and Legacy Park ity of Chino, San Bernardino County, California				
Project A	pplicant: Chino Pres	erve Development C	orporation						
21.90-acr Residenti	e Master Site Approval	for the future develo of The Preserve Spe	opment of 114 sin cific Plan (Block 3	gle-family resi), which includ	t Map No. 20446) - A request for approval of a dential units located in the LDR (Low Density es Tentative Tract Map No. 20446 for a 114-lot				
Tentative update th amendme Final Env	Tract Map No. 16420), In econditions of approval a cents to The Preserve Specironmental Impact Report	PL21-0032 (Develope and modify the South dific Plan. As part of (EIR) (SCH No. 2000	er Modification to of Pine MSA to the of Pine MSA to the of Pine MSA to the of Pine MSA to the of Pine MSA to the of Pine MSA to the of Pine MSA to the of Pine MSA to the of Pine MSA to the of Pine MSA to the of Pine MSA to the of Pine MSA to the of Pine MSA to the of Pine MSA t	the South of F reflect updates lendum to the F of Pine Updat					
Map No. Subarea :	20446), described above	. The project is wi ine Update 2022, wh	thin the scope of nich adequately de	the Addendum scribes the pro	Site Approval) and PL21-0057 (Tentative Tract to the Preserve Chino Sphere of Influence – posed activity for the purposes of the California				
1. Th	e project (X will or	will not)	have a significant	effect on the er	nvironment.				
2. 2	X An Environmental Im	pact Report was prep	pared for this proje	ct pursuant to t	he provisions of CEQA; or				
	A Negative Declaration	on was prepared for	this project pursua	nt to the provisi	ions of CEQA; or				
	A Mitigated Negative	Declaration was pre	pared for this proje	ct pursuant to	the provisions of CEQA.				
	tigation measures (<u>X</u> were								
	Mitigation Reporting or Mo								
5. A S									
		were not) mad							
This is to Chino City	certify that the environme / Hall, 13220 Central Aver	ntal documents refernue, Chino, California	enced above and a 91710.	_	ct approval are available to the general public at				
Andrea (order US Gilbert, Senior Planner	whet		9/	70 7072 Date				
				patient in	in a constant of the constant				
				(1))0	(1)				

233159	(652) (652) (652) (652) (757)		00.03	85.00 Bok Egung
ีน :	Leadu Agency. Leadu	Project Applicant (cherk appropriate box). Local Public Agency School District Oner, Special District Oner, Oner, Special District Oner, Special District Oner, Oner, Special District Oner, Oner, Oner, Special District Oner, On	\$650.00 \$ 7.250.00 \$1250.00 \$ 7.250.00 \$850.00 \$ 5.00	TOTAL RECEIVED \$ 1285.00 CONTRACTOR CONTRACT
	Date Door Door Door Door Door Door Door Doo	Othe Private Entity		TOTAL RECEI
	Lead, Agency. Lead, Agency. Lead, Agency. County, Istate Agency of Filled Project Title Pro	School District	Characteristics of the state of	
YCY.	DD JEH NOS 1641 Newhoot O	Mille Colored School School School	CLA Nos Case 1460 6080485 no (State Water Resources Control Boar	
STATE OF CALLEGRING, THE RESOURCES AGENCY DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME - CONTRIBUTE OF FILMS FEE CASH RECEIPT - CONTRIBUTAL FILMS FEE CASH RECEIPT	Leadurgence, Company of Think CDD. Leadurgence, Company of Filling Command of S. A. County, I State Agency of Filling County is stated as a stated of Filling County is stated as a stated of Filling County is stated on the stated of Filling County is stated on the stated of Filling County is stated on the stated o	Missellasen Local Public /	Sion (State Wa	Projects Subject to Certifical Advantages project Hact is exempt from fees
STATE OF CALLEGRING THE RESOURCES AC	2 2003-	156 X. nopridie box)	ECK APPLICABLE FEES. Environmental Impact Report Nogetive Decaration Application Fee Water Divers	Projects Subject to Certified Analysis County Administrative Fee project that is exempt from fees and the cit person receiving payment
OF CALIFORI	Agency of Filling	ant Address ant (check abo	CHECK APPLICABLE FEES: Environmental/Impact Nagativa Declaration Application Fee Wate	Rejects Sur County Adm Project that
STATE	DPG TR DPG TR COUNTY I STATE Troject TRE	Project Applica	到。 》	() () Signature at

EUNICE M ULLOA

TOM HAUGHEY
Mayor Pro Tem



GLENN DUNCAN EARL C ELROD DENNIS YATES Council Members

GLEN ROJAS City Manager

CITY of CHINO

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME IMPACT FEE

September 18, 2003

San Bernardino County Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 385 North Arrowhead, 2nd Floor San Bernardino, California 92415-0130

SUBJECT:

Negative Declaration Fee for the Department of Fish and Game pursuant to Fish

and Game Code, Section 711.4

PROJECT NO.: PSP MSA 2003-01 & TTM Nos. 16418, 16419, 16519, 16520, 16521, 16522, 16523

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NO.: SCH# 2000121036, The Preserve Specific Plan EIR

PROJECT APPLICANT: Patrick Loy, Lewis Investment Company, LLC, 1156 N. Mountain Avenue, Upland, CA, 91785, 909-946-7513

PROJECT LOCATION: Generally, east of Sultana Avenue, south of Kimball Avenue, west of Hellman Avenue, and north of Pine Avenue

PROJECT DESCRIPTION: A request for approval of a Master Site Approval for Phases 1 and 2 of The Preserve Specific Plan and approval of Tentative Tract Maps.

This is to advise that the City of Chino Planning Commission approved the above-described project on September 15, 2003 and have made the following determinations regarding the project:

 A Mitigated Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

The Mitigate Negative Declaration and record of project approval may be examined at Community Development Department, Chino City Hall, 13220 Central Avenue, Chino, California 91710, (909) 591-9812



CDFG IMPACT FEE

PROJECT NO.: PSP MSA 2003-01 & TTM Nos. 16418, 16419,

16519, 16520, 16521, 16522, 16523

2. A statement of Overriding Considerations was adopted for this project.

This is to certify that all environmental documentation, comments, responses and record of the project approval are available to the general public at Chino City Hall, 13220 Central Avenue, Chino, California 91710.

Charles E. Coe, AICP

Director of Community Development

.